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Thank you for choosing Proove! Please read the user manual carefully
before using the product.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Material: aluminum alloy
Coating: braid

Amperage: 2.4A

Power: 12W

Connector: USB to Lightning
Length: Im

PACKAGE

+ Cable x1

+ Warranty card x1
+ User manual x1
 Stickers x1

PRODUCT OPERATION

« Insert the connector into the appropriate port on the power supply or
other device.

+ Connect the connector to the gadget.

« You can use the cable to charge smartphones, tablets and transfer data.

WARNING

« Avoid severe bending and stretching of the cable to prevent damage.
+ Do not expose the cable to excessive moisture or high temperatures.
+ Use the cable only with compatible devices.

+ Do not disassemble or modify the cable yourself.

+ Keep the cable away from children and pets.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning
of the product and void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de
utilizar el producto.

PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Material: aleacion de aluminio
Revestimiento: trenzado
Amperaje: 2.4A

Potencia: 12W

Conector: USB to Lightning
Longitud: Im

PAQUETE

+ Cable x1

+ Tarjeta de garantia x1
+ Manual del usuario x1
+ Pegatinas x1

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

« Inserta el conector en el puerto correspondiente de la fuente de
alimentacion u otro dispositivo.

+ Conecta el conector al gadget.

« Puedes utilizar el cable para cargar smartphones, tabletas y transferir
datos.

ADVERTENCIA

« Evite doblar y estirar mucho el cable para evitar dafios.
+ No exponga el cable a humedad excesiva ni a altas temperaturas.
+ Utilice el cable solo con dispositivos compatibles.

+ No desmonte ni modifique el cable usted mismo.

+ Mantenga el cable alejado de nifios y mascotas.

Elincumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso puede provocar el mal
funcionamiento del producto y anular la garantia.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur Proove entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie
das Benutzerhandbuch sorgfaltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Material: Aluminiumlegierung
Beschichtung: geflochten
Stromstarke: 2.4A

Leistung: 12W

Anschluss: USB to Lightning
Lange: Im

PAKET

+ Kabel x1

« Garantiekarte x1

« Benutzerhandbuch x1
* Aufkleber x1

BETRIEB DES PRODUKTS

+ Stecken Sie den Stecker in den entsprechenden Anschluss des Netzteils
oder eines anderen Gerats.

+ Verbinden Sie den Stecker mit dem Gerat.

« Sie konnen das Kabel zum Aufladen von Smartphones und Tablets sowie
zur DatenUbertragung verwenden.

WARNUNG

+ Vermeiden Sie starkes Biegen und Dehnen des Kabels, um Schaden zu
vermeiden.

» Setzen Sie das Kabel nicht iUbermaRiger Feuchtigkeit oder hohen

Temperaturen aus.

Verwenden Sie das Kabel nur mit kompatiblen Geraten.

Nehmen Sie das Kabel nicht selbst auseinander oder verandern es.

« Halten Sie das Kabel von Kindern und Haustieren fern.

Die Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung kann zu Fehlfunktionen des
Produkts und zum Erloéschen der Garantie fiihren.
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Merci d'avoir choisi Proove! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel
d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit.

PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

Matériau: alliage d'aluminium
Revétement: tresse
Ampérage: 2.4A

Puissance: 12W

Connecteur: USB to Lightning
Longueur: Im

PAQUET

Céble x1

Carte de garantie x1
Mode d'emploi x1
Autocollants x1

FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT

+ Insérez le connecteur dans le port approprié du bloc d'alimentation ou
d'un autre dispositif.

+ Branchez le connecteur sur le gadget.

+ Vous pouvez utiliser le cable pour charger des smartphones, des
tablettes et transférer des données.

AVERTISSEMENT

« Evitez de plier et d'étirer fortement le cable pour ne pas l'endommager.

+ N'exposez pas le cable a une humidité excessive ou a des températures
élevées.

« Nutilisez le cable qu'avec des appareils compatibles.

« Ne pas démonter ou modifier le cable soi-méme.

+ Tenir le cable & 'écart des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entrainer un
dysfonctionnement du produit et annuler la garantie.
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Dziekujemy za wybranle Proove! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z
produktu nalezy uwaznie przeczytac instrukcje obstugi.

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Materiat: stop aluminium
Powtoka: pleciona
Natezenie: 2.4A

Moc: 12W

Ztacze: USB to Lightning
Dtugosc¢: Im

PAKIET

+ Kabel x1

« Karta gwarancyjna x1

« Podrecznik uzytkownika x1
+ Naklejki x1

DZIALANIE PRODUKTU

+ Wito6z ztacze do odpowiedniego portu w zasilaczu lub innym urzadzeniu.

« Podtacz ztacze do gadzetu.

+ Kabla mozna uzywac do tadowania smartfonow, tabletow i przesytania
danych.

OSTRZEZENIE

« Nalezy unikac silnego zginania i rozciggania kabla, aby zapobiec jego
uszkodzeniu,

+ Nie wystawiac kabla na dziatanie nadmiernej wilgoci lub wysokich

temperatur.

Kabla nalezy uzywac wytacznie z kompatybilnymi urzadzeniami.

Nie nalezy samodzielnie demontowac ani modyfikowac kabla.

« Kabel nalezy trzymac z dala od dzieci i zwierzat domowych.

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obs{ugl moze spowodowac nieprawidtowe
dziatanie produktu i uniewaznienie gwarancji.
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JNsikyemo, wo obpanu Proove! Byab nacka, yBaxHO NPOYUTaNTE NOCIEHMK
KOPWCTYBaYa Nepe/ BUKOPHUCTaHHAM MPOAYKTY.

MAPAMETPU MPOAYKTY

MaTepian: anomiHieBuiA cnnae
MoKpuTTS: obnneTeHHs

Cwuna chyMy 2.4A
MoTyxHicTs: 12W
KowekTop: USB to Lightning
NosxmHa: Im

KOMIMJIEKTALIA

+ Ka6enb x1

« [apaHTiHWI TanoH x1

+ Moci6HWK KopucTyBaya x1
* Haninku x1

EKCIMYATALLISA MPUCTPOIO

» BcTasTe KOHEKTOP Y BIANOBIAHWIA NOPT AXKepena XMBAEHHS a6o iHWOoro
npUCTpoIo.

« [Min'enHaiiTe KOHEKTOP O ramkeTa.

* 3a A0MNOMOrolo Kabens MOXHa 3apAaxaTi CMapThOHM, NNaHWeTN Ta
nepe/aBaTut aHi.

3ACTEPEXEHHSA

YHUKaITe CUNbHUX BUTUHIB Ta HATATY Kabenio, Wo6 3ano6irtv ioro
NOWKOMKEHHIO.

+ He nigpaeaitTe ka6enb BNAUBY HaAMiIPHOI BOIOMM @60 BUCOKMX
Temnepatyp.

BUKOPUCTOBYATe KaGenb TinbkM 3 CyMICHMMI NPUCTPOSMN

+ He pos6upatiTe Ta He MoandiKyiiTe kabenb CaMOCTIHO.
 Tpumatite kabenb noaani B AiTeil Ta AOMALIHIX TBaPUH.

MopyLeHHs Npasun ekcnyaTauii MoXe Npn3secTy A0 BTpaTh
NpaLe3AaTHOCTI NPOAYKTY Ta BTPaT rapaHTii.

8



Cnacu6o, 4to BbI6panm Proove! MoxanyiicTa, BHUMaTENbHO NpoYUTaiTe
PYKOBOACTBO MONb30BATENS NEPEA NCMONb30BaHNeM NPOAYKTa.

MAPAMETPbI MPOAYKTA

MaTepwuan: anloMUHMEBbIN CNaB
MokpbiTHe: onneTka

Cuna Toka: 2.4A

MowyHocTe: 12W

KonHexTop: USB to Lightning
Amvina: 1m

KOMMJIEKTALNA

+ Ka6enb x1

« [apaHTUNHBIA TanoH x1

« PykoBoacTBo nonbosatens x1
+ Crukepsl x1

SKCMNYATALMSA MPOAYKTA

+ BCTaBbTe pasbem B COOTBETCTBYIOMIA NOPT Ha 610Ke NUTaHNS M
APYroMm ycTpoiicTee.

« MonknounTe pasbem K ramxeTy.

+ Kabenb MOXHO MCMONb30BaTh ANA 3aPAAKM CMApPTHOHOB, NNAaHLLETOB 1
Nepeaaym AaHHbIX.

NPEAOCTEPEXEHWE

Bo uzbexaHue nospexaeHus usberanTte CUnbHbIX U3rMEOB K
pacTsKeHui kabens.

He noasepraiiTe kabenb BO3AENCTBUIO M36LITOUHON BAAM UM BBICOKMX
Temnepatyp.

VicnonbayiTe kabesnb TONLKO C COBMECTUMBIMM YCTPOMCTBAMM.

+ He pas6upaiite v He MOAMDUUMPYIITE Kabenb CaMOCTOATENbHO.

« [lepxuTe Kabenb BAaNM OT AETEN U OMALIHUX KUBOTHBIX.

Hapywerue Npasun akCNNyaTauMm MOXeT NPUBECTU K NoTepe
PaboOTOCNOCOGHOCTM NPOAYKTA 1 NOTEPE rapaHTUM.
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WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.

CEERFC L@ T

Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang Plaza, Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove. Made in China
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